NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Kosciusko County, Indiana, that the County Council of said County will meet at the Kosciusko County Courthouse, 100 W. Center Street, 3rd Floor Courtroom, Warsaw, Indiana at 6:00 PM on September 12, 2024 to consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for the current year:

ARPA (American Rescue Plan Act)

8950-38072-0000-0000	Justice Building Parking Lot Cameras	\$23,000.00
8950-38073-0000-0000	Work Release Security System	\$64,435.00
8950-38074-0000-0000	Work Release Exterior Painting	\$7,800.00
8950-38075-0000-0000	Work Release Parking Lot Improvement	nt \$7,425.00
8950-38076-0000-0000	Justice Building Furniture	\$220,000.00
8950-38077-0000-0000	Building Assessment	\$66,900.00
8950-38078-0000-0000	Courthouse Exterior Cameras	\$150,000.00
8950-38079-0000-0000	Kosciusko Co. Fair Repairs	\$85,790.00
County Cumulative Capital Development		
1138-32002-0000-0000	Postage	\$14,861.00
Prosecutor		
8139-11158-000-0000	Voca Caseworker	\$12,867.00
8139-11601-000-0000	Social Security/Medicare	\$984.00
8139-11602-000-0000	Retirement	\$1,441.00
8139-11605-000-0000	Insurance	\$2,722.00
Opioid Settlement Match Grant		
9178-37031-000-0000	Fellowship Missions	\$115,048.00
9178-37031-000-0000	Fellowship Missions	\$34,952.00
9178-37032-000-0000	Kosciusko County Sheriff	\$28,832.00

Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have a right to be heard. The additional appropriations when finally approved will be referred to the Local Government Board of Finance. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of funds to support the appropriations made within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a certified copy of the action taken.

Rhonda Helser, Auditor Kosciusko County

hspaxlp